

## LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF AYER COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

RE: Update to the Five Year Community Preservation Production Plan

Notice is hereby given in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 44B, Section 5(b)(1) (Community Preservation), the Ayer Community Preservation Committee will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, October 6 at 7:35 pm. The purpose of this meeting will be to review the request by the CPC to fund the update to the Town's Five Year Community Preservation Production Plan.

Pursuant to Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021, this meeting will be conducted via remote means. All residents, members of the general public, and any person(s) interested or wishing to be heard on the application request are advised to call into the meeting that will be live streamed on APAC; there will be a phone number provided on the screen during the meeting or contact Ayer Town Hall at 978-772-8220.

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE Janet Providakes, Chair